COMMISSIONERS
Steve Glass, Region I
Ross Garcia, Region II
Vacant, Region IV
Vacant, Region V
Eddie Vigil, Region VI
Cyle Sharp, At-Large

## Soil and Water Conservation Commission MSC APR P. O. Box 30005 Las Cruces NM 88003-8005 Telephone (575) 646-2642 SWCC@nmda.nmsu.edu



August 1, 2024

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Ciudad Soil and Water Conservation District

FROM: New Mexico Soil and Water Conservation Commission

SUBJECT: Mill Levy Referendum Approval

The New Mexico Soil and Water Conservation Commission (commission) approved your district's mill levy referendum at its August 1, 2024 meeting. Please let us know if the commission can be of further assistance.